
Davis & Elkins (1-14,0-7 MEC) -vs- Concord (9-5,5-2 MEC)
01/10/26 at Carter Center, Athens, WV

 
 

 
 
Davis & Elkins 64

Concord 85

Date: 01/10/26
Time: 2:00 PM
Attendance: 324
Site: Carter Center, Athens, WV
Referees: Brittany Harris, Steve Michaluk, Clark Stridsberg

Score By Period 1 2 3 4 Total
Davis & Elkins 12 10 20 22 64
Concord 21 17 31 16 85

# Player GS MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
04 Morris,Kylie * 27 7-11 1-2 2-2 2-6 8 3 0 4 1 0 17
02 Marion,Jahniya * 32 5-16 1-4 4-4 1-2 3 3 1 0 0 2 15
23 Parker,Kaitlyn * 23 3-7 2-6 0-0 1-3 4 2 0 2 0 1 8
12 Salter,Kalese * 19 1-3 0-1 3-4 0-1 1 2 1 2 0 1 5
20 Sapp,Briyanna * 16 1-6 0-0 1-2 3-1 4 3 0 2 0 0 3
03 Mims,Madison 15 2-4 0-1 3-6 1-4 5 3 2 4 0 0 7
05 Forrest,Deylana 15 2-5 1-2 0-0 0-4 4 0 0 1 0 1 5
13 Garner,Jalia 14 1-3 0-1 0-0 0-1 1 1 0 0 0 0 2
10 Boram,Addison 8 1-3 0-1 0-0 0-2 2 1 0 2 0 0 2
21 Prince,Sydney 9 0-1 0-0 0-0 1-0 1 1 0 1 0 0 0
01 Markes,Jatia 8 0-2 0-0 0-0 0-1 1 2 0 0 0 0 0
24 Shabazz,Koi 8 0-2 0-0 0-0 0-1 1 0 0 1 0 1 0
11 President,Nadia 3 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-1 1 2 0 0 0 1 0
41 Seymour,Tanisha 3 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
TM TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0

Totals - 200 23-63 5-18 13-18 9-27 36 23 4 20 1 7 64

Team Summary FG 3PT FT
1st Quarter 5-16   31.25% 2-6   33.33% 0-2   0.00%
2nd Quarter 4-15   26.67% 1-2   50.00% 1-2   50.00%
3rd Quarter 6-14   42.86% 1-5   20.00% 7-9   77.78%
4th Quarter 8-18   44.44% 1-5   20.00% 5-5   100.00%
Total 23-63   36.5% 5-18   27.8% 13-18   72.2%

Technical Fouls: none Second Chance Points: 6 Scores Tied: 0 times(s) Points in the Paint: 32 Fast Break Points: 8
Lead Changed: 0 times(s) Points off Turnovers: 9 Bench Points: 16 Largest Lead: 0 0

# Player GS MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
11 Stubbs,Kenyah * 23 5-11 0-2 7-9 1-4 5 2 3 2 0 0 17
10 Scales,Kennedy * 21 5-7 2-2 0-0 1-2 3 1 4 0 0 0 12
14 Ziolkowski,Olivia * 20 6-13 0-1 0-0 2-4 6 1 2 2 1 3 12
44 Smith,Abbie * 22 4-8 0-0 2-2 3-2 5 3 1 3 0 0 10
01 Smich,Kiley * 18 0-2 0-0 3-4 2-4 6 3 2 1 0 1 3
25 Frazee,Alexis 22 4-6 3-5 1-2 1-2 3 0 1 3 0 0 12
03 Smith,Nasiya 21 4-10 1-5 0-0 3-6 9 1 2 1 0 2 9
00 Blackburn,Cadence 14 2-5 1-4 0-0 1-2 3 3 2 1 0 0 5
02 Dixon,Jewell 5 0-2 0-2 2-2 0-2 2 0 2 0 0 0 2
04 Brown,Cara 4 1-1 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 1 0 0 2
21 Henderson,Trinity 9 0-1 0-0 1-2 0-1 1 2 0 0 0 0 1
12 Smith,Lacee 17 0-2 0-2 0-0 0-0 0 3 1 1 0 0 0
23 Robinson,Sadie 4 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
TM TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-4 4 0 0 0 0 0 0

Totals - 200 31-68 7-23 16-21 14-33 47 19 20 15 1 6 85

Team Summary FG 3PT FT
1st Quarter 8-20   40.00% 0-4   0.00% 5-6   83.33%
2nd Quarter 7-17   41.18% 1-6   16.67% 2-3   66.67%
3rd Quarter 10-16   62.50% 5-7   71.43% 6-8   75.00%



4th Quarter 6-15   40.00% 1-6   16.67% 3-4   75.00%
Total 31-68   45.6% 7-23   30.4% 16-21   76.2%

Technical Fouls: none Second Chance Points: 19 Scores Tied: 0 times(s) Points in the Paint: 44 Fast Break Points: 4
Lead Changed: 0 times(s) Points off Turnovers: 19 Bench Points: 31 Largest Lead: 0 0



1st Play By Play

VISITORS: Davis & Elkins Time Score Margin HOME TEAM: Concord
TURNOVER  by SAPP,BRIYANNA 09:51

09:39 MISS JUMPER by ZIOLKOWSKI,OLIVIA(in the paint)
-- REBOUND OFF by SMITH,ABBIE

FOUL  by SAPP,BRIYANNA 09:30
09:20 MISS JUMPER by SMICH,KILEY(in the paint)

-- REBOUND OFF by SMICH,KILEY
09:13 0-2 H 2 GOOD JUMPER by STUBBS,KENYAH(in the paint)

MISS LAYUP by MORRIS,KYLIE(in the paint) 08:45
-- REBOUND DEF by STUBBS,KENYAH

08:38 0-4 H 4
GOOD JUMPER by STUBBS,KENYAH(fastbreak)(in the
paint)

MISS LAYUP by MORRIS,KYLIE(in the paint) 08:21
-- REBOUND DEF by SMICH,KILEY

08:15 MISS 3PTR by ZIOLKOWSKI,OLIVIA
-- REBOUND OFF by SCALES,KENNEDY

08:10 0-6 H 6 GOOD LAYUP by SCALES,KENNEDY(in the paint)
MISS 3PTR by MARION,JAHNIYA 07:52

-- REBOUND DEF by ZIOLKOWSKI,OLIVIA
07:38 TURNOVER  by SMITH,ABBIE

SUB OUT by SALTER,KALESE 07:38
SUB IN by MARKES,JATIA 07:38
MISS LAYUP by SAPP,BRIYANNA(in the paint) 07:27

-- REBOUND DEF by SMICH,KILEY
FOUL  by SAPP,BRIYANNA 07:12

07:12 SUB OUT by ZIOLKOWSKI,OLIVIA
07:12 SUB IN by FRAZEE,ALEXIS

SUB OUT by SAPP,BRIYANNA 07:12
SUB IN by BORAM,ADDISON 07:12

07:08 MISS JUMPER by SMITH,ABBIE
REBOUND DEF by MARKES,JATIA --
MISS JUMPER by MARION,JAHNIYA(in the paint) 06:53
REBOUND OFF by MORRIS,KYLIE --
TURNOVER  by MORRIS,KYLIE 06:52

06:52 STEAL  by SMICH,KILEY
06:52 SUB OUT by SCALES,KENNEDY
06:52 SUB IN by SMITH,NASIYA
06:38 MISS 3PTR by FRAZEE,ALEXIS

-- REBOUND OFF by STUBBS,KENYAH
FOUL  by MORRIS,KYLIE 06:33

06:33 SUB OUT by SMITH,ABBIE
06:33 SUB IN by ZIOLKOWSKI,OLIVIA
06:33 0-7 H 7 GOOD FT by STUBBS,KENYAH
06:33 MISS FT by STUBBS,KENYAH

-- REBOUND OFF by SMITH,NASIYA
06:27 TURNOVER  by FRAZEE,ALEXIS

MISS JUMPER by MARKES,JATIA(in the paint) 06:13
-- REBOUND DEF by SMITH,NASIYA

06:05 MISS 3PTR by SMITH,NASIYA
REBOUND DEF by MARION,JAHNIYA --
TURNOVER  by PARKER,KAITLYN 05:56

05:56 STEAL  by SMITH,NASIYA
05:51 MISS LAYUP by SMITH,NASIYA(in the paint)

REBOUND DEF by MORRIS,KYLIE --
TURNOVER  by MORRIS,KYLIE 05:46

05:46 STEAL  by ZIOLKOWSKI,OLIVIA
05:44 0-9 H 9 GOOD JUMPER by ZIOLKOWSKI,OLIVIA(in the paint)

TURNOVER  by BORAM,ADDISON 05:33
TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM 05:33
TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM 05:33



05:33 SUB OUT by SMICH,KILEY
05:33 SUB OUT by STUBBS,KENYAH
05:33 SUB IN by SCALES,KENNEDY
05:33 SUB IN by SMITH,LACEE
05:19 0-11 H 11 GOOD LAYUP by ZIOLKOWSKI,OLIVIA(in the paint)

MISS 3PTR by BORAM,ADDISON 05:06
-- REBOUND DEF by SMITH,NASIYA

04:54 MISS LAYUP by ZIOLKOWSKI,OLIVIA(in the paint)
REBOUND DEF by BORAM,ADDISON --
GOOD LAYUP by MORRIS,KYLIE(in the paint) 04:41 2-11 H 9

04:29 MISS JUMPER by ZIOLKOWSKI,OLIVIA(in the paint)
REBOUND DEF by MORRIS,KYLIE --
GOOD 3PTR by PARKER,KAITLYN(fastbreak) 04:21 5-11 H 6

03:56 MISS JUMPER by ZIOLKOWSKI,OLIVIA(in the paint)
REBOUND DEF by PARKER,KAITLYN --
GOOD JUMPER by MARION,JAHNIYA(fastbreak)(in the
paint) 03:48 7-11 H 4

03:28 7-13 H 6 GOOD LAYUP by FRAZEE,ALEXIS(in the paint)
-- ASSIST  by ZIOLKOWSKI,OLIVIA

GOOD LAYUP by BORAM,ADDISON(in the paint) 03:05 9-13 H 4
02:51 TURNOVER  by ZIOLKOWSKI,OLIVIA

STEAL  by MARION,JAHNIYA 02:51
02:48 FOUL  by SMITH,LACEE
02:48 SUB OUT by SMITH,NASIYA
02:48 SUB OUT by ZIOLKOWSKI,OLIVIA
02:48 SUB OUT by FRAZEE,ALEXIS
02:48 SUB IN by STUBBS,KENYAH
02:48 SUB IN by HENDERSON,TRINITY
02:48 SUB IN by SMITH,ABBIE

SUB OUT by BORAM,ADDISON 02:48
SUB IN by MIMS,MADISON 02:48
GOOD 3PTR by MORRIS,KYLIE 02:42 12-13 H 1
FOUL  by MIMS,MADISON 02:28

02:20 TURNOVER  by SMITH,ABBIE
STEAL  by MARION,JAHNIYA 02:20

02:20 FOUL  by SMITH,ABBIE
MISS LAYUP by MARKES,JATIA(in the paint) 02:08

-- REBOUND DEF by SCALES,KENNEDY
02:02 MISS 3PTR by STUBBS,KENYAH

-- REBOUND OFF by SMITH,ABBIE
01:44 MISS JUMPER by SMITH,ABBIE(in the paint)

REBOUND DEF by MIMS,MADISON --
MISS JUMPER by MARION,JAHNIYA(in the paint) 01:29

-- REBOUND DEF by TEAM
01:29 SUB OUT by SMITH,LACEE
01:29 SUB IN by SMICH,KILEY

SUB OUT by MARKES,JATIA 01:29
SUB IN by SALTER,KALESE 01:29
FOUL  by SALTER,KALESE 01:14

01:14 12-14 H 2 GOOD FT by SMITH,ABBIE
01:14 12-15 H 3 GOOD FT by SMITH,ABBIE
01:09 FOUL  by HENDERSON,TRINITY

MISS 3PTR by SALTER,KALESE 01:02
-- REBOUND DEF by HENDERSON,TRINITY

00:54 12-17 H 5 GOOD LAYUP by STUBBS,KENYAH(fastbreak)(in the paint)
MISS 3PTR by MARION,JAHNIYA 00:45

-- REBOUND DEF by STUBBS,KENYAH
FOUL  by PARKER,KAITLYN 00:38
SUB OUT by PARKER,KAITLYN 00:38
SUB IN by SHABAZZ,KOI 00:38

00:38 12-18 H 6 GOOD FT by STUBBS,KENYAH
00:38 12-19 H 7 GOOD FT by STUBBS,KENYAH
00:38 SUB OUT by SCALES,KENNEDY



00:38 SUB IN by FRAZEE,ALEXIS
00:33 FOUL  by SMICH,KILEY
00:33 SUB OUT by HENDERSON,TRINITY
00:33 SUB IN by SMITH,NASIYA

MISS FT by MIMS,MADISON 00:33
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM --
MISS FT by MIMS,MADISON 00:32

-- REBOUND DEF by SMICH,KILEY
00:13 12-21 H 9 GOOD LAYUP by SMITH,ABBIE(in the paint)

-- ASSIST  by FRAZEE,ALEXIS
TURNOVER  by SHABAZZ,KOI 00:06

2nd Play By Play

VISITORS: Davis & Elkins Time Score Margin HOME TEAM: Concord
10:00 SUB OUT by SMITH,NASIYA
10:00 SUB IN by ZIOLKOWSKI,OLIVIA

MISS LAYUP by MARION,JAHNIYA(in the paint) 09:43
-- REBOUND DEF by ZIOLKOWSKI,OLIVIA

09:17 MISS LAYUP by SMITH,ABBIE(in the paint)
REBOUND DEF by MIMS,MADISON --

09:12 FOUL  by ZIOLKOWSKI,OLIVIA
GOOD LAYUP by MORRIS,KYLIE(in the paint) 08:55 14-21 H 7

08:29 14-23 H 9 GOOD LAYUP by ZIOLKOWSKI,OLIVIA(in the paint)
TURNOVER  by MIMS,MADISON 08:19

08:19 SUB OUT by STUBBS,KENYAH
08:19 SUB IN by BLACKBURN,CADENCE
08:03 TURNOVER  by FRAZEE,ALEXIS

STEAL  by SHABAZZ,KOI 08:03
MISS JUMPER by MARION,JAHNIYA(in the paint) 07:54

-- REBOUND DEF by ZIOLKOWSKI,OLIVIA
07:42 MISS JUMPER by SMICH,KILEY

REBOUND DEF by MORRIS,KYLIE --
TURNOVER  by MIMS,MADISON 07:35

07:35 SUB OUT by ZIOLKOWSKI,OLIVIA
07:35 SUB IN by SMITH,NASIYA
07:22 MISS 3PTR by SMITH,NASIYA

-- REBOUND OFF by SMITH,NASIYA
07:18 14-25 H 11 GOOD LAYUP by SMITH,NASIYA(in the paint)

MISS JUMPER by SHABAZZ,KOI 07:07
-- REBOUND DEF by SMITH,NASIYA

06:43 TURNOVER  by SMICH,KILEY
SUB OUT by MIMS,MADISON 06:43
SUB OUT by MORRIS,KYLIE 06:43
SUB IN by BORAM,ADDISON 06:43
SUB IN by PRINCE,SYDNEY 06:43
GOOD JUMPER by MARION,JAHNIYA 06:34 16-25 H 9

06:15 TURNOVER  by FRAZEE,ALEXIS
STEAL  by SALTER,KALESE 06:15
MISS JUMPER by MARION,JAHNIYA(in the paint) 06:05

-- REBOUND DEF by FRAZEE,ALEXIS
05:52 MISS 3PTR by SMITH,NASIYA

-- REBOUND OFF by SMITH,ABBIE
SUB OUT by MARION,JAHNIYA 05:48
SUB OUT by SALTER,KALESE 05:48
SUB OUT by SHABAZZ,KOI 05:48
SUB IN by MORRIS,KYLIE 05:48
SUB IN by FORREST,DEYLANA 05:48
SUB IN by GARNER,JALIA 05:48
FOUL  by MORRIS,KYLIE 05:48

05:45 16-28 H 12 GOOD 3PTR by FRAZEE,ALEXIS



-- ASSIST  by BLACKBURN,CADENCE
05:38 SUB OUT by SMICH,KILEY
05:38 SUB OUT by SMITH,ABBIE
05:38 SUB IN by STUBBS,KENYAH
05:38 SUB IN by ZIOLKOWSKI,OLIVIA

MISS JUMPER by GARNER,JALIA 05:31
-- REBOUND DEF by STUBBS,KENYAH

05:16 16-30 H 14 GOOD LAYUP by STUBBS,KENYAH(in the paint)
SUB OUT by MORRIS,KYLIE 05:16
SUB IN by SALTER,KALESE 05:16
FOUL  by SALTER,KALESE 05:16

05:16 16-31 H 15 GOOD FT by STUBBS,KENYAH
05:14 SUB OUT by BLACKBURN,CADENCE
05:14 SUB IN by SCALES,KENNEDY

SUB OUT by BORAM,ADDISON 05:14
SUB IN by SAPP,BRIYANNA 05:14
TURNOVER  by FORREST,DEYLANA 05:00

05:00 STEAL  by ZIOLKOWSKI,OLIVIA
04:48 TURNOVER  by ZIOLKOWSKI,OLIVIA

TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM 04:48
MISS LAYUP by PRINCE,SYDNEY(in the paint) 04:41

04:41 BLOCK  by ZIOLKOWSKI,OLIVIA
REBOUND OFF by PRINCE,SYDNEY --
TURNOVER  by PRINCE,SYDNEY 04:41

04:27 MISS LAYUP by STUBBS,KENYAH(in the paint)
REBOUND DEF by FORREST,DEYLANA --

04:19 FOUL  by STUBBS,KENYAH
GOOD FT by SALTER,KALESE 04:19 17-31 H 14
MISS FT by SALTER,KALESE 04:18

-- REBOUND DEF by SMITH,NASIYA
FOUL  by PRINCE,SYDNEY 04:17

04:04 17-33 H 16 GOOD LAYUP by ZIOLKOWSKI,OLIVIA(in the paint)
-- ASSIST  by SCALES,KENNEDY

MISS JUMPER by SAPP,BRIYANNA(in the paint) 03:47
-- REBOUND DEF by TEAM

03:24 17-35 H 18 GOOD LAYUP by SMITH,NASIYA(in the paint)
-- ASSIST  by ZIOLKOWSKI,OLIVIA

TURNOVER  by SAPP,BRIYANNA 03:09
03:09 STEAL  by ZIOLKOWSKI,OLIVIA
03:03 MISS JUMPER by STUBBS,KENYAH

REBOUND DEF by SALTER,KALESE --
02:56 SUB OUT by SCALES,KENNEDY
02:56 SUB OUT by FRAZEE,ALEXIS
02:56 SUB IN by SMITH,LACEE
02:56 SUB IN by SMITH,ABBIE

SUB OUT by FORREST,DEYLANA 02:56
SUB IN by MARION,JAHNIYA 02:56
SUB OUT by GARNER,JALIA 02:56
SUB IN by PARKER,KAITLYN 02:56
GOOD 3PTR by PARKER,KAITLYN 02:48 20-35 H 15
ASSIST  by SALTER,KALESE --

02:33 TURNOVER  by SMITH,LACEE
MISS 3PTR by PARKER,KAITLYN 02:24
REBOUND OFF by SAPP,BRIYANNA --
MISS JUMPER by SAPP,BRIYANNA(in the paint) 02:20

-- REBOUND DEF by SMITH,NASIYA
02:02 MISS JUMPER by ZIOLKOWSKI,OLIVIA

REBOUND DEF by SAPP,BRIYANNA --
01:59 FOUL  by SMITH,ABBIE
01:59 SUB OUT by SMITH,ABBIE
01:59 SUB IN by SMICH,KILEY

SUB OUT by PRINCE,SYDNEY 01:59



SUB IN by MORRIS,KYLIE 01:59
GOOD JUMPER by PARKER,KAITLYN(in the paint) 01:39 22-35 H 13
FOUL  by MARION,JAHNIYA 01:22

01:22 SUB OUT by SMITH,NASIYA
01:22 SUB IN by FRAZEE,ALEXIS
01:17 MISS 3PTR by SMITH,LACEE

-- REBOUND OFF by ZIOLKOWSKI,OLIVIA
01:11 22-37 H 15 GOOD LAYUP by ZIOLKOWSKI,OLIVIA(in the paint)

TURNOVER  by SALTER,KALESE 01:03
01:03 SUB OUT by ZIOLKOWSKI,OLIVIA
01:03 SUB IN by HENDERSON,TRINITY

SUB OUT by SALTER,KALESE 01:03
SUB IN by MIMS,MADISON 01:03

00:56 MISS 3PTR by FRAZEE,ALEXIS
-- REBOUND OFF by SMICH,KILEY

00:49 MISS 3PTR by STUBBS,KENYAH
REBOUND DEF by MORRIS,KYLIE --
TURNOVER  by MORRIS,KYLIE 00:42
FOUL  by PARKER,KAITLYN 00:21

00:21 22-38 H 16 GOOD FT by SMICH,KILEY
00:21 MISS FT by SMICH,KILEY

REBOUND DEF by MORRIS,KYLIE --
00:09 FOUL  by SMICH,KILEY
00:09 SUB OUT by SMICH,KILEY
00:09 SUB IN by BLACKBURN,CADENCE

MISS JUMPER by MORRIS,KYLIE(in the paint) 00:04
REBOUND OFF by SAPP,BRIYANNA --
MISS JUMPER by SAPP,BRIYANNA(in the paint) 00:00

-- REBOUND DEF by FRAZEE,ALEXIS

3rd Play By Play

VISITORS: Davis & Elkins Time Score Margin HOME TEAM: Concord
10:00 SUB OUT by BLACKBURN,CADENCE
10:00 SUB OUT by SMITH,LACEE
10:00 SUB OUT by HENDERSON,TRINITY
10:00 SUB OUT by FRAZEE,ALEXIS
10:00 SUB IN by SMICH,KILEY
10:00 SUB IN by SCALES,KENNEDY
10:00 SUB IN by ZIOLKOWSKI,OLIVIA
10:00 SUB IN by SMITH,ABBIE

SUB OUT by MIMS,MADISON 10:00
SUB IN by SALTER,KALESE 10:00
TURNOVER  by SALTER,KALESE 09:53

09:37 22-40 H 18 GOOD LAYUP by SMITH,ABBIE(in the paint)
-- ASSIST  by STUBBS,KENYAH

GOOD JUMPER by SALTER,KALESE 09:15 24-40 H 16
08:58 24-42 H 18 GOOD LAYUP by ZIOLKOWSKI,OLIVIA(in the paint)

-- ASSIST  by SCALES,KENNEDY
GOOD LAYUP by MORRIS,KYLIE(in the paint) 08:46 26-42 H 16
FOUL  by SAPP,BRIYANNA 08:32

08:29 MISS LAYUP by ZIOLKOWSKI,OLIVIA(in the paint)
-- REBOUND OFF by ZIOLKOWSKI,OLIVIA

08:22 26-45 H 19 GOOD 3PTR by SCALES,KENNEDY
-- ASSIST  by SMICH,KILEY

MISS 3PTR by MARION,JAHNIYA 08:03
REBOUND OFF by SAPP,BRIYANNA --
GOOD LAYUP by SAPP,BRIYANNA(in the paint) 08:01 28-45 H 17
FOUL  by MORRIS,KYLIE 07:41
SUB OUT by MORRIS,KYLIE 07:41
SUB IN by PRINCE,SYDNEY 07:41



FOUL  by MARION,JAHNIYA 07:33
07:33 28-46 H 18 GOOD FT by SMICH,KILEY
07:33 28-47 H 19 GOOD FT by SMICH,KILEY

MISS LAYUP by SALTER,KALESE(in the paint) 07:21
REBOUND OFF by PARKER,KAITLYN --
MISS JUMPER by MARION,JAHNIYA(in the paint) 07:12

-- REBOUND DEF by ZIOLKOWSKI,OLIVIA
07:08 SUB OUT by ZIOLKOWSKI,OLIVIA
07:08 SUB IN by SMITH,NASIYA

SUB OUT by SAPP,BRIYANNA 07:08
SUB IN by MARKES,JATIA 07:08

06:52 28-50 H 22 GOOD 3PTR by SCALES,KENNEDY
-- ASSIST  by SMICH,KILEY

06:37 FOUL  by SCALES,KENNEDY
06:37 SUB OUT by SMICH,KILEY
06:37 SUB IN by FRAZEE,ALEXIS

GOOD FT by SALTER,KALESE 06:37 29-50 H 21
GOOD FT by SALTER,KALESE 06:37 30-50 H 20
SUB OUT by SALTER,KALESE 06:37
SUB IN by BORAM,ADDISON 06:37

06:18 MISS JUMPER by STUBBS,KENYAH(in the paint)
REBOUND DEF by BORAM,ADDISON --
TURNOVER  by BORAM,ADDISON 06:10

06:10 SUB OUT by STUBBS,KENYAH
06:10 SUB IN by BLACKBURN,CADENCE
05:57 MISS 3PTR by SMITH,NASIYA

-- REBOUND OFF by BLACKBURN,CADENCE
05:54 TURNOVER  by BLACKBURN,CADENCE

STEAL  by PARKER,KAITLYN 05:54
TURNOVER  by PARKER,KAITLYN 05:52

05:52 STEAL  by SMITH,NASIYA
FOUL  by BORAM,ADDISON 05:48
SUB OUT by MARKES,JATIA 05:48
SUB OUT by MARION,JAHNIYA 05:48
SUB OUT by BORAM,ADDISON 05:48
SUB OUT by PRINCE,SYDNEY 05:48
SUB OUT by PARKER,KAITLYN 05:48
SUB IN by MIMS,MADISON 05:48
SUB IN by FORREST,DEYLANA 05:48
SUB IN by GARNER,JALIA 05:48
SUB IN by SHABAZZ,KOI 05:48
SUB IN by SEYMOUR,TANISHA 05:48

05:40 30-53 H 23 GOOD 3PTR by BLACKBURN,CADENCE
-- ASSIST  by SMITH,NASIYA

GOOD LAYUP by MIMS,MADISON(in the paint) 05:22 32-53 H 21
05:22 FOUL  by BLACKBURN,CADENCE

GOOD FT by MIMS,MADISON 05:22 33-53 H 20
05:14 MISS JUMPER by SCALES,KENNEDY(in the paint)

REBOUND DEF by SHABAZZ,KOI --
GOOD 3PTR by FORREST,DEYLANA(fastbreak) 05:07 36-53 H 17
ASSIST  by MIMS,MADISON --

04:45 MISS 3PTR by BLACKBURN,CADENCE
-- REBOUND OFF by FRAZEE,ALEXIS

FOUL  by MIMS,MADISON 04:42
TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM 04:42

04:42 MISS FT by FRAZEE,ALEXIS
-- REBOUND DEADB by TEAM

04:42 36-54 H 18 GOOD FT by FRAZEE,ALEXIS
04:42 SUB OUT by FRAZEE,ALEXIS
04:42 SUB IN by SMICH,KILEY

MISS JUMPER by SHABAZZ,KOI(in the paint) 04:26
-- REBOUND DEF by SMITH,ABBIE



04:21 TURNOVER  by SMITH,NASIYA
04:10 FOUL  by SMICH,KILEY
04:10 SUB OUT by SMICH,KILEY
04:10 SUB IN by STUBBS,KENYAH

MISS FT by MIMS,MADISON 04:10
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM --
GOOD FT by MIMS,MADISON 04:10 37-54 H 17

03:58 TURNOVER  by STUBBS,KENYAH
STEAL  by FORREST,DEYLANA 03:58
MISS 3PTR by MIMS,MADISON 03:49

-- REBOUND DEF by TEAM
03:33 MISS LAYUP by SCALES,KENNEDY(in the paint)

-- REBOUND OFF by SMITH,NASIYA
03:26 37-57 H 20 GOOD 3PTR by SMITH,NASIYA

-- ASSIST  by STUBBS,KENYAH
TURNOVER  by MIMS,MADISON 03:19

03:19 SUB OUT by SMITH,ABBIE
03:19 SUB IN by ZIOLKOWSKI,OLIVIA
03:05 TURNOVER  by STUBBS,KENYAH

SUB OUT by MIMS,MADISON 03:05
SUB OUT by FORREST,DEYLANA 03:05
SUB OUT by GARNER,JALIA 03:05
SUB OUT by SHABAZZ,KOI 03:05
SUB OUT by SEYMOUR,TANISHA 03:05
SUB IN by MARKES,JATIA 03:05
SUB IN by MARION,JAHNIYA 03:05
SUB IN by SALTER,KALESE 03:05
SUB IN by SAPP,BRIYANNA 03:05
SUB IN by PARKER,KAITLYN 03:05

02:41 FOUL  by BLACKBURN,CADENCE
02:41 SUB OUT by BLACKBURN,CADENCE
02:41 SUB IN by SMITH,LACEE

MISS FT by SAPP,BRIYANNA 02:41
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM --
GOOD FT by SAPP,BRIYANNA 02:41 38-57 H 19
FOUL  by MARKES,JATIA 02:32

02:32 38-58 H 20 GOOD FT by STUBBS,KENYAH
02:32 38-59 H 21 GOOD FT by STUBBS,KENYAH
02:32 SUB OUT by SCALES,KENNEDY
02:32 SUB IN by FRAZEE,ALEXIS

GOOD JUMPER by MARION,JAHNIYA(in the paint) 02:22 40-59 H 19
FOUL  by MARKES,JATIA 02:12
SUB OUT by MARKES,JATIA 02:12
SUB IN by BORAM,ADDISON 02:12

02:12 40-60 H 20 GOOD FT by STUBBS,KENYAH
02:11 MISS FT by STUBBS,KENYAH

REBOUND DEF by PARKER,KAITLYN --
MISS 3PTR by PARKER,KAITLYN 02:03

-- REBOUND DEF by STUBBS,KENYAH
01:54 40-63 H 23 GOOD 3PTR by FRAZEE,ALEXIS

-- ASSIST  by STUBBS,KENYAH
MISS JUMPER by BORAM,ADDISON 01:39

-- REBOUND DEF by SMITH,NASIYA
01:20 SUB OUT by STUBBS,KENYAH
01:20 SUB IN by SMITH,ABBIE

SUB OUT by BORAM,ADDISON 01:20
SUB IN by MIMS,MADISON 01:20

01:20 SUB OUT by SMITH,NASIYA
01:20 SUB IN by SCALES,KENNEDY
01:15 40-65 H 25 GOOD JUMPER by SMITH,ABBIE(in the paint)

-- ASSIST  by SCALES,KENNEDY
MISS 3PTR by PARKER,KAITLYN 01:00



REBOUND OFF by MIMS,MADISON --
00:47 FOUL  by SMITH,LACEE

SUB OUT by SAPP,BRIYANNA 00:47
SUB IN by PRINCE,SYDNEY 00:47
GOOD FT by MARION,JAHNIYA 00:47 41-65 H 24
GOOD FT by MARION,JAHNIYA 00:47 42-65 H 23

00:24 42-67 H 25 GOOD JUMPER by SCALES,KENNEDY
-- ASSIST  by SMITH,LACEE

TURNOVER  by MIMS,MADISON 00:09
00:09 SUB OUT by ZIOLKOWSKI,OLIVIA
00:09 SUB IN by HENDERSON,TRINITY
00:00 42-69 H 27 GOOD JUMPER by SMITH,ABBIE(in the paint)

-- ASSIST  by SCALES,KENNEDY

4th Play By Play

VISITORS: Davis & Elkins Time Score Margin HOME TEAM: Concord
10:00 SUB OUT by SMITH,LACEE
10:00 SUB IN by SMICH,KILEY

MISS JUMPER by MIMS,MADISON(in the paint) 09:46
-- REBOUND DEF by SMICH,KILEY

09:32 FOUL  by SMITH,ABBIE
09:32 TURNOVER  by SMITH,ABBIE

TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM 09:13
TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM 09:13
SUB OUT by SALTER,KALESE 09:13
SUB OUT by PRINCE,SYDNEY 09:13
SUB IN by MORRIS,KYLIE 09:13
SUB IN by FORREST,DEYLANA 09:13
TURNOVER  by TEAM 09:00

08:44 42-71 H 29 GOOD LAYUP by SCALES,KENNEDY(in the paint)
-- ASSIST  by SMITH,ABBIE

GOOD 3PTR by MARION,JAHNIYA 08:34 45-71 H 26
ASSIST  by MIMS,MADISON --

08:24 SUB OUT by SMICH,KILEY
08:24 SUB IN by STUBBS,KENYAH
08:20 MISS LAYUP by SMITH,ABBIE(in the paint)

REBOUND DEF by MIMS,MADISON --
MISS LAYUP by FORREST,DEYLANA(in the paint) 08:14

-- REBOUND DEF by SCALES,KENNEDY
08:06 SUB OUT by SCALES,KENNEDY
08:06 SUB IN by SMITH,NASIYA
08:05 45-73 H 28 GOOD LAYUP by STUBBS,KENYAH(in the paint)

-- ASSIST  by SMITH,NASIYA
MISS LAYUP by MARION,JAHNIYA(in the paint) 07:47

-- REBOUND DEF by SMITH,ABBIE
FOUL  by MIMS,MADISON 07:39

07:39 45-74 H 29 GOOD FT by HENDERSON,TRINITY
07:39 MISS FT by HENDERSON,TRINITY

REBOUND DEF by MORRIS,KYLIE --
07:37 FOUL  by HENDERSON,TRINITY
07:37 SUB OUT by SMITH,ABBIE
07:37 SUB IN by BLACKBURN,CADENCE

SUB OUT by MIMS,MADISON 07:37
SUB IN by GARNER,JALIA 07:37
MISS JUMPER by FORREST,DEYLANA(in the paint) 07:24
REBOUND OFF by MORRIS,KYLIE --
MISS 3PTR by GARNER,JALIA 07:21

-- REBOUND DEF by BLACKBURN,CADENCE
07:14 MISS LAYUP by STUBBS,KENYAH(in the paint)

REBOUND DEF by FORREST,DEYLANA --



GOOD LAYUP by MORRIS,KYLIE(in the paint) 07:00 47-74 H 27
06:46 47-77 H 30 GOOD 3PTR by FRAZEE,ALEXIS

-- ASSIST  by BLACKBURN,CADENCE
06:26 FOUL  by STUBBS,KENYAH
06:26 SUB OUT by STUBBS,KENYAH
06:26 SUB IN by SMITH,LACEE

GOOD FT by MORRIS,KYLIE 06:26 48-77 H 29
GOOD FT by MORRIS,KYLIE 06:26 49-77 H 28

06:11 MISS LAYUP by SMITH,NASIYA(in the paint)
REBOUND DEF by MARION,JAHNIYA --

06:07 FOUL  by SMITH,NASIYA
MISS 3PTR by PARKER,KAITLYN 06:05

-- REBOUND DEF by TEAM
05:55 MISS JUMPER by HENDERSON,TRINITY(in the paint)

BLOCK  by MORRIS,KYLIE 05:55
REBOUND DEF by PARKER,KAITLYN --
TURNOVER  by MORRIS,KYLIE 05:41

05:41 SUB OUT by FRAZEE,ALEXIS
05:41 SUB IN by BROWN,CARA

SUB OUT by PARKER,KAITLYN 05:41
SUB IN by PRESIDENT,NADIA 05:41

05:32 MISS 3PTR by BLACKBURN,CADENCE
REBOUND DEF by FORREST,DEYLANA --

05:17 FOUL  by SMITH,LACEE
05:17 SUB OUT by SMITH,NASIYA
05:17 SUB IN by DIXON,JEWELL

GOOD FT by MARION,JAHNIYA 05:17 50-77 H 27
GOOD FT by MARION,JAHNIYA 05:17 51-77 H 26

05:02 TURNOVER  by BROWN,CARA
STEAL  by PRESIDENT,NADIA 05:02
MISS LAYUP by MARION,JAHNIYA(in the paint) 04:53
REBOUND OFF by MARION,JAHNIYA --
GOOD TIPIN by MARION,JAHNIYA(in the paint) 04:50 53-77 H 24

04:32 MISS 3PTR by SMITH,LACEE
REBOUND DEF by PRESIDENT,NADIA --
MISS 3PTR by FORREST,DEYLANA 04:20

-- REBOUND DEF by DIXON,JEWELL
FOUL  by PRESIDENT,NADIA 03:54
TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM 03:54

03:54 SUB OUT by BROWN,CARA
03:54 SUB OUT by HENDERSON,TRINITY
03:54 SUB IN by SMITH,NASIYA
03:54 SUB IN by ROBINSON,SADIE

FOUL  by GARNER,JALIA 03:35
03:32 53-79 H 26 GOOD JUMPER by BLACKBURN,CADENCE

-- ASSIST  by DIXON,JEWELL
GOOD LAYUP by GARNER,JALIA(in the paint) 03:22 55-79 H 24

03:00 55-81 H 26 GOOD LAYUP by SMITH,NASIYA(in the paint)
GOOD LAYUP by MORRIS,KYLIE(in the paint) 02:44 57-81 H 24
ASSIST  by MARION,JAHNIYA --
FOUL  by PRESIDENT,NADIA 02:30

02:30 SUB OUT by SMITH,NASIYA
02:30 SUB IN by BROWN,CARA

SUB OUT by PRESIDENT,NADIA 02:30
SUB IN by SAPP,BRIYANNA 02:30

02:23 MISS 3PTR by BLACKBURN,CADENCE
REBOUND DEF by FORREST,DEYLANA --
GOOD LAYUP by MORRIS,KYLIE(in the paint) 02:03 59-81 H 22
FOUL  by MARION,JAHNIYA 01:31
SUB OUT by MARION,JAHNIYA 01:31
SUB IN by MIMS,MADISON 01:31

01:31 59-82 H 23 GOOD FT by DIXON,JEWELL



01:31 59-83 H 24 GOOD FT by DIXON,JEWELL
GOOD JUMPER by FORREST,DEYLANA(in the paint) 01:19 61-83 H 22

01:04 MISS 3PTR by DIXON,JEWELL
REBOUND DEF by GARNER,JALIA --
MISS LAYUP by SAPP,BRIYANNA(in the paint) 00:52

-- REBOUND DEF by BLACKBURN,CADENCE
00:26 MISS 3PTR by DIXON,JEWELL

REBOUND DEF by MIMS,MADISON --
MISS 3PTR by MORRIS,KYLIE 00:19

-- REBOUND DEF by DIXON,JEWELL
00:11 61-85 H 24 GOOD LAYUP by BROWN,CARA(in the paint)

-- ASSIST  by DIXON,JEWELL
GOOD LAYUP by MIMS,MADISON(in the paint) 00:00 63-85 H 22

00:00 FOUL  by BLACKBURN,CADENCE
GOOD FT by MIMS,MADISON 00:00 64-85 H 21


